
#  Tarleton State (16-8, 0-0 WAC) -vs- #  Lamar (15-10, 8-4 Southland)
03/24/2026 at Beaumont, Texas (Vincent-Beck Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stallings, Hayden (1-0)
Loss: Phetluangsy, Tai (1-1)
HBP: Hartmann, Max
PB: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Tarleton State 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 7 3
Lamar 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 10 0

Tarleton State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Englett, Brady dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Guthmiller, Matt PH/dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
McCloud, Slade 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heinrich, Rayner lf 5 2 2 1 0 2 1
McCloud, Cage 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Shirey, Ike ss 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Tatom, Jake rf 4 0 0 1 1 2 0
Johnson, Kendyl cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Guerra, Sergio c 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
Smeenk, Raphael 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
McCullough, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hardin, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Doucet, Conner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaques, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bosse, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phetluangsy, Tai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 7 3 5 13 9

2B: Shirey, Ike (1); Heinrich, Rayner (1)
CS: Johnson, Kendyl (1)
HBP: McCloud, Cage (1)
E: Shirey, Ike (1); Smeenk, Raphael (1); McCloud, Slade (1)
DP: 2

Lamar 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Durbin, Beau dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Taylor, A.J. ss 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
Tracy, Tab cf 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Rodriguez, Hector 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Pregeant, Cade 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Evans, Brayden lf 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
Duran, Kevin 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Benton, Braden 1b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Sunday, Ayden PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beheler, Reese 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wagoner, Jake c 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
    Sparks, Lane PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Valentine, Balin rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Kummer, Theo PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian, Colby PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Culp, Easton c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carlgren, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oceguera, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hartmann, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darden, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Fabian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stallings, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 5 4 5 7

2B: Wagoner, Jake (1)
HR: Evans, Brayden (1)
SH: Duran, Kevin (1)
SF: Taylor, A.J. (1)
SB: Valentine, Balin (1); Duran, Kevin (1)

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCullough, Matthew 2.2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 12 4 2 45
Hardin, Andrew 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 18
Doucet, Conner 1.0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 15
Jaques, Ethan 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 25
Bosse, Ben 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
Phetluangsy, Tai (L, 1-1) 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 33
Totals 10 5 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 35 41 10 10 151

Lamar IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Burdick, Gage 4.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 14 6 0 51
Carlgren, Cooper 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 30
Oceguera, Ethan 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 18
Hartmann, Max 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 3 18
Darden, Nathan 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 21
Ramirez, Fabian 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Stallings, Hayden (W, 1-0) 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 27
Totals 7 3 3 5 13 0 0 1 0 36 42 11 5 175



 
Umpires: Home Plate: Reagan Wilkins First: Benjamin Wood Third Base: David Spiegel 
Start: 6:06 PM   Time: 3:29   Attendance: 851   Weather: Temp: 78F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 1st TSU LU
Englett,Brady struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
McCloud,Slade flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Heinrich,Rayner flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 1st TSU LU
Durbin,Beau flied out to lf (2-2 FBKFB). 0 0
Taylor,AJ grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFBS). 0 0
Tracy,Tab flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Tarleton State - Top of 2nd TSU LU
McCloud,Cage struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0
Shirey,Ike doubled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BK). 0 0
Tatom,Jake popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Johnson,Kendyl walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Guerra,Sergio popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 2nd TSU LU
Rodriguez,Hector singled to shallow center field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Evans,Brayden singled to left field (0-1 K); Rodriguez,Hector advanced to second base. 0 0
Duran,Kevin sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Rodriguez,Hector advanced to third base; Evans,Brayden
advanced to second base. 0 0
Benton,Braden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Mound visit (TSU) 0 0
Wagoner,Jake grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Evans,Brayden out at 3B on the play, 3b, in a double play. 0 0

Tarleton State - Top of 3rd TSU LU
Smeenk,Raphael flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
Englett,Brady struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 0
McCloud,Slade lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Lamar - Bottom of 3rd TSU LU
Valentine,Balin walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 0
Valentine,Balin stole second base. 0 0
Offensive timeout (LU) 0 0
Durbin,Beau flied out to lf (0-2 KS); Valentine,Balin advanced to third base. 0 0
Taylor,AJ sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-0 B); Valentine,Balin scored. 0 1
Tracy,Tab walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
TSU pitching change: Hardin,Andrew replaces McCullough,Matthew. 0 1
Rodriguez,Hector grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Tarleton State - Top of 4th TSU LU
Heinrich,Rayner struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 1
McCloud,Cage struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 0 1
Shirey,Ike struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 1

Lamar - Bottom of 4th TSU LU
Evans,Brayden flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Duran,Kevin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Benton,Braden singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Duran,Kevin advanced to second base. 0 1



Benton,Braden advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Duran,Kevin advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 1
Wagoner,Jake singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Duran,Kevin scored;
Benton,Braden advanced to third base. 0 2
Valentine,Balin grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Wagoner,Jake out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b. 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 5th TSU LU
LU pitching change: Carlgren,Cooper replaces Burdick,Gage. 0 2
Tatom,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 2
Johnson,Kendyl singled to right field (2-2 FBBF). 0 2
Johnson,Kendyl out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 2
Guerra,Sergio singled to second base (2-2 KFBB). 0 2
Smeenk,Raphael grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFBF). 0 2

Lamar - Bottom of 5th TSU LU
TSU pitching change: Doucet,Conner replaces Hardin,Andrew. 0 2
Durbin,Beau struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Taylor,AJ reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Smeenk,Raphael (E5) (0-1 K); Taylor,AJ advanced
to second base. 0 2
Tracy,Tab singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Taylor,AJ scored from second base, unearned. 0 3
Rodriguez,Hector reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKFB); Tracy,Tab out at second base, ss to
2b; Rodriguez,Hector advanced to second base on a throwing error by McCloud,Slade (E4). 0 3
Evans,Brayden struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3

Tarleton State - Top of 6th TSU LU
TSU substitution: Guthmiller,Matt pinch hitting for Englett,Brady. 0 3
Guthmiller,Matt walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 3
McCloud,Slade flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 0 3
Heinrich,Rayner doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Guthmiller,Matt scored from first base. 1 3
LU pitching change: Oceguera,Ethan replaces Carlgren,Cooper. 1 3
McCloud,Cage singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 FBFB); Heinrich,Rayner advanced to third
base. 1 3
Mound visit (LU) 1 3
Shirey,Ike singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Heinrich,Rayner scored; McCloud,Cage advanced to
second base. 2 3
Tatom,Jake struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 2 3
Johnson,Kendyl flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 3

Lamar - Bottom of 6th TSU LU
TSU position change: Guthmiller,Matt remains in the game at dh 2 3
TSU pitching change: Jaques,Ethan replaces Doucet,Conner. 2 3
Duran,Kevin fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKF). 2 3
Benton,Braden flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 3
Wagoner,Jake doubled to left center (0-0). 2 3
Valentine,Balin popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 2 3

Tarleton State - Top of 7th TSU LU
LU pitching change: Hartmann,Max replaces Oceguera,Ethan. 2 3
Guerra,Sergio popped up to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 3
Smeenk,Raphael grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 F). 2 3
Guthmiller,Matt grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 3

Lamar - Bottom of 7th TSU LU
Durbin,Beau grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 2 3
Taylor,AJ struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 2 3
Tracy,Tab lined out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 2 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 8th TSU LU
McCloud,Slade grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBFBF). 2 3
Heinrich,Rayner singled to short (1-1 BF). 2 3
McCloud,Cage hit by pitch (0-1 SB); Heinrich,Rayner advanced to second base. 2 3
LU pitching change: Darden,Nathan replaces Hartmann,Max. 2 3
Mound visit (LU) 2 3
Shirey,Ike walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Heinrich,Rayner advanced to third base; McCloud,Cage advanced to
second base. 2 3
Tatom,Jake walked, RBI (3-2 BSBBKFB); Heinrich,Rayner scored; McCloud,Cage advanced to third base;
Shirey,Ike advanced to second base. 3 3
Johnson,Kendyl struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 3
Mound visit (LU) 3 3
Guerra,Sergio struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSS). 3 3

Lamar - Bottom of 8th TSU LU
TSU pitching change: Bosse,Ben replaces Jaques,Ethan. 3 3
Rodriguez,Hector fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBKF). 3 3
Evans,Brayden grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBBF). 3 3
Duran,Kevin singled to left center (0-1 K). 3 3
Duran,Kevin stole second base. 3 3
Mound visit (TSU) 3 3
Duran,Kevin out at third base, cf to 3b. 3 3

Tarleton State - Top of 9th TSU LU
LU defensive substitution: Pregeant,Cade replaces Rodriguez,Hector at 3b 3 3
LU pitching change: Ramirez,Fabian replaces Darden,Nathan. 3 3
Smeenk,Raphael walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 3
Guthmiller,Matt struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 3 3
LU pitching change: Stallings,Hayden replaces Ramirez,Fabian. 3 3
McCloud,Slade flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 3 3
Heinrich,Rayner struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 3

Lamar - Bottom of 9th TSU LU
TSU pitching change: Phetluangsy,Tai replaces Bosse,Ben. 3 3
Benton,Braden singled to short (1-1 BK); Benton,Braden advanced to second base on a throwing error by
Shirey,Ike (E6). 3 3
LU substitution: Sunday,Ayden pinch running for Benton,Braden. 3 3
LU substitution: Sparks,Lane pinch hitting for Wagoner,Jake. 3 3
Sparks,Lane struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 3 3
LU substitution: Kummer,Theo pinch hitting for Valentine,Balin. 3 3
Offensive timeout (LU) 3 3
Kummer,Theo reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 BKK); Sunday,Ayden out at
second base, p to 3b to ss. 3 3
LU substitution: Christian,Colby pinch running for Kummer,Theo. 3 3
Durbin,Beau struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 3

Tarleton State - Top of 10th TSU LU
LU substitution: Beheler,Reese replaces Sunday,Ayden at 1b, batting 7th. 3 3
LU position change: Sparks,Lane remains in the game at rf 3 3
LU substitution: Culp,Easton replaces Christian,Colby at c, batting 9th. 3 3
McCloud,Cage struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 3 3
Shirey,Ike fouled out to ss (3-2 BBSKB). 3 3
Tatom,Jake grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KFFBFB). 3 3

Lamar - Bottom of 10th TSU LU



Taylor,AJ grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 3 3
Tracy,Tab grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKKBF). 3 3
Pregeant,Cade singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 FFB). 3 3
Evans,Brayden homered to right field, walk off (373 ft), 3rd of season, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Pregeant,Cade scored
from first base. 3 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


